CHANDLER AZ

CHANNEL 41

Calisign  FacID ARN City Class Type ERP Sep Type Status
960710LC 82704 BPET19960710LC COOLIDGE NTSC APP 5000 DM Interf
KDTP 83491 BLET20010205ABS PHOENIX NTSC LIC 1070 DM interf
KUTP 58886 BLCT19860102KF PHOENIX NTSC LIC 2750 D Interf
KUTP 68886 BXPCT20040331AGG  PHOENIX AUX CP 934 D Short
960709KP 82587 BPET19960709KP COOLIDGE NTSC APP §67.6 D/M Interf
KTVW-TV 35705 BLCT19971110KF PHOENIX NTSC LIC 2290 DM Interf
KPDF-CA 73764 BPTTA20040726ADX PHOENIX A APP 513CM Interf
KPSW-LP 73764 BLTTA20020104AAJ PHOENIX A Lic 45.9 C/M Interf
KAZT-CA 72618 BLTTA20031104ACS PHOENIX A LiC 34C Clean
KYMA-DT 74449 BDSTA20020520ABO YUMA D-STA LIC 5.33 DM N/C
KYMA* 74449 DTV ALLOTMENT YUMA DTV LIC 9623 DM N/C
KUAS-TV 2722 BLET20030103AAV TUCSON NTSC LIC 30.2 DM N/C
KHRR-DT 30601 BMDSTA20030501ACW TUCSON D-STA LIC 12.7 DM N/C
KHRR-DT 30601 BDSTA20021223ABW  TUCSON D-STA LIC 10.59 DM N/C
KHRR* 30601 DTV ALLOTMENT TUCSON DTV LIC 50 DM N/C
KHRR 30601 BMLCT20000927ABJ TUCSON NTSC LiC 1550 D/M N/C
K40AC* 35704 DTV ALLOTMENT TUCSON DTV LC 50 D/M N/C
KYMA-DT 74445 BPCDT19991028AAZ YUMA DTV CP 926 D/M N/IC
KHRR-DT 30601 BPCDT19991028AFS TUCSON DIv CP 4115DM N/C

K27EC 36318 BLTTL19951128JD LAKE HAVASU CITY A LIC 13C ‘Clear



Bearing Dist

168.52
282.99
283.13
283.09
168.3
282.92
283.17
282.93
283.08
266
266
149.5
152.66
152.66
1562.67
152.67
152.67
266
152.67
302.11

30.7
30.7
30.4
30.8
30.5
30.7
30.6 -
30.7 -
30.6 -
288.4
288.4
136.1
127.9
127.9
127.9
127.9
127.8
288.4
1278
2842 -

32
32
32
32
32
32

194
194

106
106
106

106
194
106

-1.3 -29 0
-1.3 -26 0
16- -

-12- -

-1.56 -29 0
-1.3 -32 0
694 28 0
669 28 0
47- -

944 2 10
944 2 10
40.1 -25 0
219 48 10
219 48 10
219 48 10
399 -13 0
219 48 10
944 2 10
218 48 10
277 - -

6
6

(o) B>l e B e))

14

14
14
14

14
14
14

Prot Clearance D/U Rx Gain Rx F/B Zone Band

2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
0 UHF
0 UHF
0 UHF
0 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
0 UHF
0 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
0 UHF
2 UHF

- 2 UHF

0 UHF

Chi# Adj Matrix Svc Contour Svc dBu

4372 T+2 LR
392 7-2 LR
457 T+4 LR
452 T+4 LR
43Z T+2 LR
332 T8 LR
41+ Co LR
41+ Co LR
27+ T-14 (R
41 Co LR
41 Co LR
27- T14 LR
42 A+1 LR
42 A+1 LR
42 A+1 LR
402 A1 LR
42 A+1 LR
41 Co LR
42 A+1 LR
27 T-14 LR

F(50,50)
F(50,50)

F(50,50)
F(50,50)
F(50,50)
F(50,50)
F(50,50)
F(50,90)
F(50,90)
F(50,50)
F(50,90)
F(50,90)
F(50,90)
F(50,50)
F(50,90)
F(50,90)
F(50,90)
F(50,50)

64
64

64
64
74
74
74
41
41
64
41
41
41
64
41
41
41
74



Int Contour Int dBu Old Pop% New Pop% Total Pop Old Pop New Pop OvlPop Ovl Pop%
- - 96.50% 96.50% 1738262 60962 60962 1677300 96.49
- - 64.10% 64.10% 2139646 767991 767887 1371759 64.11
- - 56.70% 56.70% 2185217 945874 945874 1239343 56.71
- - N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C

- - 98.10% 98.10% 719702 13499 13489 706203 98.12
- - 97.30% 97.30% 2167280 59374 59374 2107906 97.26
F(50,10) 46 0.00% 52.50% 1896881 1896881 901589 995292 52.47

F(50,10) 46  96.90% 97.50% 1848909 56728 46429 1802480 97.49
F(50,50) 97  97.80% 97.80% 1847063 40051 40051 1807012 97.83
- - N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C
- - N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C
- - N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C
- - N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C
- - N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C
- - N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C
- - N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C
- - N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C
- - N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C
- N/C N/C N/C N/C N/IC N/C N/C

F(50,50) 97 N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C



CHANDLER AZ

CHANNEL 42

Callsign  FaclID ARN City Class Type ERP Sep Type Status
KHRR* 30601 DTV ALLOTMENT TUCSON DTV LIC 50 D/M Short
960710LC 82704 BPET19960710LC COOLIDGE NTSC APP 5000 D/M interf
KHRR-DT 30601 BDSTA20021223ABW  TUCSON D-STA LIC 10.59 D/M interf
KHRR-DT 30601 BPCDT19991028AFS TUCSON DTV CP 411.5DM Interf
KUTP 68886 BXPCT20040331AGG  PHOENIX AUX CP 934 DM Interf
KDTP 83491 BLET20010205ABS PHOENIX NTSC LIC 1070 D/M Interf
KUTP 68886 BLCT19860102KF PHOENIX NTSC LIC 2750 DM Interf
960709KP 82587 BPET19960709KP COOLIDGE NTSC APP 67.6 DM Interf
K28FV 8988 BLTTL19990325JD PHOENIX A LiC 63 C Interf
K40AC* 35704 DTV ALLOTMENT TUCSON DTV LIC 50 D/M Interf
KHRR-DT 30601 BMDSTA20030501ACW TUCSON D-STA LIC 12.7 DM Interf
KUAS-TV 2722 BLET20030103AAV TUCSON NTSC LiC 30.2 D/M N/C
KHRR 30601 BMLCT20000927ABJ TUCSON NTSC LIC 1550 D/M N/C
KPSW-LP 73764 BLTTA20020104AAJ PHOENIX A LIC 459 C/M Clean
KPDF-CA 73764 BPTTA20040726ADX PHOENIX A APP 513 CM Ciean
KAZT-CA 72618 BLTTA20031104ACS PHOENIX A LiC 34 C Ciean
KXGR 63927 BLCT20001221ABN GREEN VALLEY NTSC LIC 1679 D Clear

K27EC 36318 BLTTL19951128JD LAKE HAVASU CITY A Luc 13C Clear



Bearing Dist

152.67
168.52
152.66
152.67
283.09
282.99
283.13

168.3

2041
152.67
152.66

149.5
152.67
282.93
283.17
283.08
134.59
302.11

127.9 194
30.7 88
127.9 194
127.8 194
30,8 32
30.7 32
304 32
305 88
264 -
127.9 194
127.8 194
136.1 120
1279 32
30.7 -
306 -
306 -
1351 32
2842 -

-66.1
-57.3
-66.1
-66.2
-12
-1.3
-1.6
-57.5
-10.2 -
-66.1
-66.1
16.1
859
-14.7
-17.2
-10.8 -
103.1 -
2711 -

2
-3
2

2
-34
-33
-34
-3

2

-26

-15
-15

10
0
10
10
0

0
0
0
10
10
0

0
0
0

14

Prot Clearance D/U Rx Gain Rx F/B Zone Band

2 UHF
2 UHF
0 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
0 UHF
0 UHF
0 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
0 UHF
0 UHF
0 UHF
2 UHF
0 UHF

Ch# Adj Matrix Svc Contour Svc dBu

42Co LR
432 A+1 LR
42 Co LR
42 Co LR
457 T+3 LR
39Z T-3 LR
457 T+3 LR
43272 A+1 LR
28- T-14 LR
42 Co LR
42 Co LR
27- T-15 LR
4027 T2 LR
41+ A1 LR
41+ A1 LR
27+ T-15 LR
46272 T+4 LR
27 T15 LR

F(50,90)
F(50,50)
F(50,90)
F(50,90)
F(50,50)
F(50,50)
F(50,50)
F(50,50)
F(50,50)
F(50,90)
F(50,90)
F(50,50)
F(50,50)
F(50,50)
F(50,50)
F(50,50)

;(50,50)

41
64
41
41

FgRRR

41
41

74
74
74

74



Int Contour

;:(50,50)

;:(50,50)
F(50,50)
F(50,50)

;:(50.50)

IntdBu Old Pop% New Pop% Total Pop Old Pop New Pop OviPop Ovl Pop%

- N/C
- 96.50%
- 97.50%
- 96.40%
- 56.00%
- 64.10%
- 56.70%
- 98.10%
97  92.30%
- 96.90%
- 97.50%
- N/C
- N/C
89 96.60%
89 97.80%
80 97.80%
- N/C
80 N/C

N/C

N/C
N/C

N/C
N/C

96.50%
98.90%
98.60%
56.00%
64.10%
56.70%
98.10%
92.80%
98.50%
98.90%

96.60%
97.80%
97.80%

N/C

N/C
N/C

N/C
N/C

N/C
1738262 60962
670592 17056
728187 26157
2124746 935284
2139646 767991
2185217 945874
719702 13499
799846 61383
676390 20902
671214 17016
N/C
N/IC
1860781 63031
1889979 41332
1847063 40051
N/C
N/C

N/C

N/C
N/C

N/C
N/C

N/C
60962 1677300
7355 663237
10497 717690
935284 1189462
767887 1371759
945874 1239343
13499 706203
57139 742707
10293 666097
7363 663851

N/IC

N/C
63031 1797750
41332 1848647
40051 1807012

N/C

N/C

96.49

98.9
98.56
55.98
64.11
56.71
98.12
92.86
98.48

98.9

96.61
97.81
97.83



CHANDLER AZ

CHANNEL 43
Callsign FacID ARN City Class Type ERP Sep Type Status
960710LC 82704 BPET19960710LC COOLIDGE NTSC APP 5000 D/M Interf
KDTP 83491 BLET20010205ABS PHOENIX NTSC LiC 1070 DM interf
KUTP 68886 BXPCT20040331AGG PHOENIX AUX CP 934 D/M interf
KUTP 68886 BLCT19860102KF PHOENIX NTSC LIC 2750 D/M interf
KPPX 126655 BLCT19990226KH TOLLESON NTSC LIC 4900 DM Interf
960709KP 82587 BPET19960709KP COOLIDGE NTSC APP 576 D/M Interf
K28FV , 8988 BLTTL19990325.JD PHOENIX A LiC 63 C Interf
KHRR .30601 BMLCT20000927ABJ TUCSON NTSC LiC 1550 D/M N/C
NEW-DT 162520 BPFS CANANEA DTV  APP 300 DM N/C
KWBA* .35095 DTV ALLOTMENT SIERRAVISTA DTV LIC 148.2 DM N/C
KWBA-DT 35095 BMPCDT20040206ABF SIERRAVISTA DTV APP 1000 D/M N/C
KWBA-DT 35095 BPCDT19991028ABW  SIERRAVISTA DTV CP 1000 DM N/C
KWBA-DT 35095 BDSTA20030806AEK SIERRAVISTA D-STA LIC 680 D/M N/C
KHRR-DT 30601 BDSTA20021223ABW  TUCSON D-STA LIC 10.59 D/M N/C
KHRR-DT 30601 BPCDT19991028AFS TUCSON DTV CP 411.5DM N/C
KHRR-DT 30601 BMDSTA20030501ACW TUCSON D-STA LIC 12.7 DM N/C
K40AC* .35704 DTV ALLOTMENT TUCSON DTV LIC 50 DM N/C
KHRR* 30601 DTV ALLOTMENT TUCSON DTV LIC 50 D/M N/C
KXGR 63927 BLCT20001221ABN GREEN VALLEY NTSC LIC 1679 D/M N/C
NEW 127337 BPRM20000717ACQ BRAWLEY NTSC LIC 5000 D/M N/C
KWBA , 35095 BLCT19990111KH SIERRAVISTA NTSC LiC 5000 D Clear

K43FO 14302 BLTTA20040511ABI LAS VEGAS A LiIC 10.2 CM Clear



Bearing Dist

168.52
282.99
283.09
283.13
283.17

168.3

20.41
152.67
161.71

1521
1562.11
152.11
152.11
152.66
152.67
152.66
162.67
152.67
134.59
267.64
1562.11
316.46

30.7
30.7
30.8
30.4
306
30.5
26.4 -
127.9
288.7
189.9
189.9
189.9
189.9
127.9
127.8
127.9
127.9
127.9
135.1
353.6
189.9
426.4 -

249
32
32
32
32

249

32
194
106
106
106
106
106
106
106
106
106

32
249
120

-218.3 28
-1.3 -23
-1.2 -29
-16 -29
-14 41

-2185 28

-16.2 -
959 -33
947 2
83.9 -48
83.9 48
83.9 48
83.9 48
219 49
218 49
219 49
219 49
219 49

103.1 -34

1046 11
699 -

289.2 45

[=NeNoNololo)

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

0

0

0

MO

14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

6

6

2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
0 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
0 UHF
0 UHF
2 UHF
0 UHF
0 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
0 UHF

Prot Clearance D/U Rx Gain RxF/B Zone Band Ch# Adj

43Z Co
39Z T4
4527 T+2
457 T+2
51Z T+8
432Z Co
28- T-15
402 T-3
43 Co
44 A+1
44 A+1
44 A+1
44 A+1
42 A-1
42 A-1
42 A-1
42 A-1
42 A1
46 Z T+3
43 - Co
58Z T+15
432 Co

Matrix Svc Contour Svc dBu

LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR

F(50,50)
F(50,50)
F(50,50)
F(50,50)
F(50,50)
F(50,50)
F(50,50)
F(50,50)
F(50,90)
F(50,90)
F(50,90)
F(50,90)
F(50,90)
F(50,90)
F(50,90)
F(50,90)
F(50,90)
F(50,90)
F(50,50)
F(50,50)

ﬁmm)

RIKKLRLRR

41
41
4

41
41
41
41
41
41

74



int Contour IntdBu Old Pop% New Pop% Total Pop Old Pop New Pop Ovi Pop Ovl Pop%
- - 96.50% 98.40% 1738262 60962 27938 1710324 98.39
- - 64.10% 64.10% 2139646 767991 767887 1371759 64.11
- - 56.00% 56.00% 2124746 935284 935066 1189680 55.99
- - 56.70% 56.70% 2185217 945874 945874 1239343 56.71
- - 97.90% 97.90% 2195350 46790 46790 2148560 97.87
- - 98.10% 98.60% 719702 13499 10246 709456 98.58
F(50,50) 80 92.30% 92.90% 799846 61383 57139 742707 92.86

- - N/C N/C N/C N/C NIC N/C N/C
- - N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C
- - N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C
- - N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C
- - N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C
- - N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C
- - N/C N/C N/C N/C N/IC 663237 98.9
- - N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C 717690 98.56
- - N/C NiC N/C N/C N/C 663851 98.9
- - N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C 666097 98.48
- - N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C NIC N/C
- - N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C
- - N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C NIC

- N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C

F(50,10) . 29 N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C



Callsign
KUTP
KWBA-DT
KWBA-DT
KUTP
KWBA-DT
KPPX
960709KP
960710LC
KWBA*
KXGR
KHRR

KWBA

CHANDLER AZ
CHANNEL 44

FacID ARN
68886 BXPCT20040331AGG
35095 BDSTA20030806AEK
35095 BPCDT19991029ABW
68886 BLCT19860102KF
35095 BMPCDT20040206ABF
26655 BLCT19990226KH
82587 BPET19960709KP
82704 BPET19960710LC
35095 DTV ALLOTMENT
63927 BLCT20001221ABN
30601 BMLCT20000927ABJ
0 MEX-ANALOG-ALLOTMENT
35095 BLCT19990111KH

City
PHOENIX

SIERRA VISTA

SIERRA VISTA

PHOENIX

SIERRA VISTA

TOLLESON

COOLIDGE

COOLIDGE

SIERRA VISTA

GREEN VALLEY

TUCSON

SAN LUIS RIO COLORADO
SIERRA VISTA

Class
AUX
D-STA
DTV
NTSC
DTV
NTSC
NTSC
NTSC
DTV
NTSC
NTSC
NTSC
NTSC

Type
CP
LIC
CP
LIC
APP
LIC
APP
APP
Lic
LiC
LiC
RSV
LiC

ERP
934
680

1000
2750
1000
4900
67.6
5000
148.2
1679
1550

5000



Sep Type Status Bearing Dist

DM
DM
D/M
DM
DM
D/M
DM
DM
D/M
D/M
DM
D/M
D

Short
Interf
Interf
Interf
Interf
interf
Interf
Interf
Interf
N/C

N/C

N/C

Clear

283.09
152.11
152.11
283.13
152.11
283.17

168.3
168.52

152.1
134.59
152.67
253.45
162.11

30.8
189.9
189.9

304
189.9

30.6

30.5

30.7
189.9
135.1
127.9
2977
189.9

88
194
194

88
194

g6

88

88
194

32

32
249

g6

-57.2
41
41

-57.6
4.1

-£65.4

-57.5

-57.3
4.1

103.1

95.9
48.7
93.9 -

-3
2

2
-3
2
-30
-13
-13
2
-29
-23
28

0
10
10

0
10

Y
OO0 00000

6
14
14

6
14

-
DO OOOO®

Prot Clearance D/U Rx Gain Rx F/B Zone Band

2 UHF
0 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
0 UHF
2 UHF

Ch# Adj
457 A+1
44 Co
44 Co
457 A+1
44 Co
512 T+7
43 Z A1
43 Z A-1
44 Co
46 Z T+2
4072 T4
44 Co

Matrix
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR

58Z T+14 LR



Svc Contour Svc dBu Int Contour IntdBu Old Pop% New Pop% Total Pop Old Pop New Pop Ovl Pop

F(50,50) 64 - - N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C 1189680
F(50,90) 41 - - 95.00% 95.50% 712237 35396 31743 680494
F(50,90) 41 - - 94.30% 95.00% 720154 40843 36290 683864
F(50,50) 64 - - 56.70% 56.80% 2185217 945874 945058 1240159
F(50,90) 41 - - 94.50% 95.10% 716896 39396 34961 ©6B1935
F(50,50) 64 - - 97.90% 97.90% 2195350 46790 46790 2148560
F(50,50) 64 - - 98.10% 98.10% 719702 13499 13499 706203
F(50,50) 64 - - 96.50% 96.50% 1738262 60962 60962 1677300
F(50,90) 41 - - 95.70% 96.00% 687114 29764 27423 659691
F(50,50) 64 - - N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C

F(50,50) 64 - - N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C

F(50,50) 64 - - N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C
- - - - N/C N/C N/C N/IC N/C N/C



Ovl Pop%

N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C

55.99
95.54
94.96
56.75
95.12
97.87
98.12
96.49
96.01



CHANDLER AZ

CHANNEL 45

Callsign FaclID ARN City Class Type ERP Sep Type Status
960710LC 82704 BPET19960710LC COOLIDGE NTSC APP 5000 D/M Interf
KUTP 68886 BLCT19860102KF PHOENIX NTSC LIC 2750 DM Interf
KUTP 68886 BXPCT20040331AGG PHOENIX AUX CP 934 DM interf
KSAZ-DT 35587 BXPCDT20010730AAQ PHOENIX NTSC CP 87.7 DM Interf
960709KP 82587 BPET19960709KP COOLIDGE NTSC APP 67.6 DM Interf
KWBA-DT 35095 BDSTA20030806AEK  SIERRA VISTA D-STA LIC 680 D/M N/C
KWBA-DT .35095 BPCDT19991029ABW SIERRA VISTA DTV CP 1000 DM N/C
KWBA* 35095 DTV ALLOTMENT SIERRA VISTA DTV LIC 1482 DM N/C
NEW-DT 162556 BPFS CANANEA DTV APP 1000 DM N/C
KWBA-DT 35095 BMPCDT20040206ABF SIERRA VISTA DTV APP 1000 DM N/C
KXGR 63927 BLCT20001221ABN GREEN VALLEY NTSC LIC 1679 D/M N/C
KLHU-CA 30932 BLTTA20020326ABF  LAKE HAVASU CITY A LIC 1.4 CM Clear

KNBX-LP 33819 BPTTL20010116ADG  LAS VEGAS A CP 21C Clear



Bearing Dist

168.52
283.13
283.09
283.07

168.3
152.11
152.11

152.1
151.76
152.11
134.59

3021
315.46

30.7
30.4
30.8
30.6
30.5
189.9
189.9
189.9
289.4
189.9
1351
2841 -
4238 -

32
249
249

96

32
106
106
106
194
106

88

-13
-218.6
-218.2

654

-1.5

83.9

83.9

83.9

95.4

839

471

146.1
418.4 -

-26
28
28

-25

-26

-49

-49

-49

2
-49
-3
45

0
0
0
0
0
10
10
10
10
10
0
0

6
6
6
6
6
14
14
14
14
14
6
6

Prot Clearance D/U Rx Gain Rx F/B Zone Band

2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
0 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
0 UHF
0 UHF

Chit Adj Matrix Svc Contour Svc dBu

43Z2 T2 LR
457 Co LR
45272 Co (R
31 T-14 LR
4372 T2 LR
4 A1 LR
4 A1 LR
4 A1 LR
45Co LR
4 A1 LR
46 Z A+1 LR
45 Co LR
31+ T-14 LR

F(50,50)
F(50,50)
F(50,50)
F(50,50)
F(50,50)
F(50,90)
F(50,90)
F(50,90)
F(50,90)
F(50,90)
F(50,50)
F(50,50)
F(50,50)

LR

41
41
41
41

74
74



int Contour IntdBu Oid Pop% New Pop% Total Pop Old Pop New Pop Ovl Pop Ovl Pop%
60962 1677300 96.49
945874 706079 1479138 67.69
935284 609925 1514821 71.29
54228 2000155 97.36
13499 706203 98.12

;=(50,10)
F(50,50)

96.50%
56.70%
56.00%
97.40%
98.10%

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

29 N/C
97 N/C

N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C

96.50%
67.70%
71.30%
97.40%
98.10%

1738262
2185217
2124746
2054383
719702
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C

60962

54228
13499

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/IC

N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C

680494 95.54
683864 94.96
659691 96.01

N/C N/C
681935 95.12

N/C N/C

N/C N/C

N/C N/C



CHANDLER AZ

CHANNEL 46

Callsign Facl!D ARN City Class Type ERP Sep Type Status
KXGR 63927 BLCT20001221ABN GREEN VALLEY NTSC LIC 1679 DM Interf
KSAZ-DT 35587 BXPCDT20010730AAQ PHOENIX NTSC CP 877 DM Interf
KASW 7143 BLCT19951013KF PHOENIX NTSC LIC 2510D Clean
960709KP 82587 BPET19960709KP COOLIDGE NTSC APP 67.6 DM Interf
960710LC 82704 BPET19960710LC COQLIDGE NTSC APP 5000 DM Interf
KUTP 68886 BXPCT20040331AGG PHOENIX AUX CP 934 DM Short
KDTP .83491 BLET20010205ABS PHOENIX NTSC LIC 1070 DM interf
KUTP .68886 BLCT19860102KF PHOENIX NTSC LIC 2750 DM Interf
KXGR* 63927 DTV ALLOTMENT GREEN VALLEY DTV LiC 72 DM N/C
KUVE-DT 63927 BMDSTA20040415AGD GREEN VALLEY D-STA LIC 15 DIM N/C
KXGR-DT 63927 BPCDT20000501AEM GREEN VALLEY DTV CP 660 D/M N/C

* 0 MEX-DTV-ALLOTMENT MEXICALI DTV RSV 0 DM N/C
NEW-DT 164324 BPFS20041202AAK MEXICALI DTV APP 0 DIM N/C

KNBX-LP 33819 BPTTL20010116ADG  LAS VEGAS A CcP 21C Clear



Bearing Dist

134.59
283.07
283
168.3
168.52
283.09
282.99
283.13
134.59
134.59
134.59
259.97
259.97
315.46

135.1 249

306
30.7
30.5
30.7
30.8
30.7
30.4
1351
1351
1351
355.9
355.9
4238 -

120
120
32
32
88
96
88
106
106
106
194
194

-113.9
-89.4
-89.3 -

-1.5
-13
-57.2
-65.3
-57.6
291
291
291
161.9
161.9
4125 -

28
-9

-33
-33
-13
-33
-13
48
48
48

2

2

0
0

0
0
0
0
0
10
10
10
10
10

(o} o]

- A a
bbb MDMDDOOOOOO

Prot Clearance D/U Rx Gain Rx F/B Zone Band

2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
0 UHF
2 UHF
0 UHF
2 UHF
0 UHF

Ch# Adj
46 Z Co
31 715
61Z T+15
4327 T1-3
437 T-3
457 A-1
392 17
457 A1
47 A+1
47 A+1
47 A+1
46 Co
462 Co
31+ T-15

Matrix Svc Contour Svc dBu

LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR

F(50,50)
F{50.50)

F(50,50)
F(50,50)
F(50,50)
F(50,50)
F(50,50)
F(50,90)
F(50,90)
F(50,90)
F(50,90)
F(50,90)
F(50,50)



Int Contour intdBu Old Pop% New Pop% Total Pop Old Pop New Pop OvlPop Owvi Pop%
- - 94.60% 95.80% 544565 29165 22652 521913 95.84
- - 97.40% 97.40% 2054383 54228 54228 2000155 97.36
- - N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C

- - 98.10% 98.10% 719702 13499 13499 706203 98.12
- - 96.50% 96.50% 1738262 60962 60962 1677300 96.49
- - N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C 1514821 = 71.29
- - 64.10% 64.10% 2139646 767991 767887 1371759 64.11
- - 56.70% 56.80% 2185217 945874 945058 1240159 56.75

- - N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C
- - N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C
- - N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C
- - N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C

- N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C

F(50,50) 80 N/C N/IC N/C N/C N/IC N/C N/C



CHANDLER AZ

CHANNEL 47

Calisign FaclIiD ARN City Class Type ERP Sep Type Status
KXGR-DT 63927 BPCDT20000501AEM  GREEN VALLEY DTV CP 660 D/M Interf
KXGR* 63927 DTV ALLOTMENT GREEN VALLEY DTV LiC 72 DM Interf
KUVE-DT 63927 BMDSTA20040415AGD GREEN VALLEY D-STA LIC 15 D/M Interf
KTVW-TV 35705 BLCT19971110KF PHOENIX NTSC LIC 2290 DM Interf
960709KP 82587 BPET 19960709KP COOLIDGE NTSC APP 67.6 DM Interf
KASW 7143 BLCT19951013KF PHOENIX NTSC LIC 2510D interf
KUTP /68886 BXPCT20040331AGG  PHOENIX AUX CP 934 D/M Interf
KDTP 83491 BLET20010205ABS PHOENIX NTSC LIC 1070 DM “interf
KPPX .26655 BLCT19990226KH TOLLESON NTSC LIC 4900 D Interf
KUTP 68886 BLCT19860102KF PHOENIX NTSC LIC 2750 DM Interf
960710LC 82704 BPET19960710LC COOLIDGE NTSC APP 5000 D/M Interf
KDRX-LP 27272 BLTTA20030617AAL PHOENIX A LIC 526CM Clean
NEW-DT 164325 BPFS20041202AAL MEXICALI DTV APP 0 D/M N/C

* 0 MEX-DTV-ALLOTMENT MEXICALI DTV RSV 0 DM N/C
KXGR 63927 BLCT20001221ABN GREEN VALLEY NTSC LIC 1679.DM N/C
NEW-DT 162047 BPFS MEXICALI DTv APP 1000 DM N/C

KHRR 130601 BMLCT20000927ABJ  TUCSON NTSC LIC 1550 D/M N/C



Bearing Dist

134.59
134.59
134.59
282.92
168.3
283
283.09
282.99
283.17
283.13
168.52
283.17
259.18
259.18
134.59
259.18
152.67

1351 194
1351 194
1351 194

307
30.5
307
30.8
30.7
306
30.4
307
306 -

96
32
96
32
32
32
32
32

3579 194
3579 194
1351 88
357.9 194
1279 96

-58.9
-58.9
-58.9
-65.3
-1.5
-65.3 -
-1.2
-1.3
-14 -
-1.6
-1.3
-16.9
163.9
163.9
471
163.9
319

2 10
2 10
2 10
-25 0
-23 0
-26 0
-32 0
-26 0
-23 0
-15 0
2 10
2 10
-13 0
2 10
-33 0

6

Prot Clearance D/U Rx Gain Rx F/B Zone Band
14
14
14

2 UHF
2 UHF
0 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
0 UHF
2 UHF
0 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF

Matrix Svc Contour Svc dBu

LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR

F(50,90)
F(50,90)
F(50,90)
F(50,50)
F(50,50)

;:(50,50)
F(50,50)

F(50,50)
F(50,50)
F(50,50)
F(50,90)
F(50,90)
F(50,50)
F(50,90)
F(50,50)

41
41
41

R R g%

74
41
41

AR



Int Contour

IntdBu Old Pop% New Pop% Total Pop Oid Pop New Pop OviPop Ovl Pop%

89

92.70%
94.50%
96.10%
97.30%
98.10%
52.90%
56.00%
64.10%
97.90%
56.70%
96.50%
97.20%

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C

94.10%
95.80%
97.30%
97.30%
98.10%
52.90%
56.00%
64.10%
97.90%
56.70%
96.50%
97.20%

707276
611138
565546
2167280
719702
2136995
2124746
2139646
2195350
2185217
1738262
1863557
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C

51831
33783
22059
59374
13499
1007319
935284
767991
46790
945874
60962
51310
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C

41535 665741
25924 585214
14988 550558
59374 2107906
13499 706203
1006904 1130091
935066 1189680
767887 1371759
46790 2148560
945874 1239343
60962 1677300
51310 1812247
N/C N/C
N/C N/C
N/C 521913
N/C N/C
N/C N/C

94.13
95.76
97.35
97.26
98.12
52.88
55.99
64.11
97.87
56.71
96.49
97.25

N/C

N/C
9584

N/C

N/C



CHANDLER AZ

CHANNEL 48

Callsign FaciD ARN City Class Type ERP Sep Type
KASwW* 7143 DTV ALLOTMENT PHOENIX DTV LIC 61.4 D/M
KPPX 26655 BLCT19990226KH TOLLESON NTSC LiC 4900 D/M
KUTP 68886 BXPCT20040331AGG PHOENIX AUX CP 934 DM
KUTP 68886 BLCT19860102KF PHOENIX NTSC LIC 2750 D/M
KASW-DT 7143 BDSTA20020404ABE PHOENIX D-STA LIC 66 D/M
KTVW-TV 35705 BLCT19971110KF PHOENIX NTSC LIC 2290 D/M
KASW-DT 7143 BMPCDT20020531AAR PHOENIX DTV CPMOD 531 DM
KDRX-LP 27272 BLTTA20030617AAL PHOENIX A LIC 526 C/M
KUVE-DT 63927 BMDSTA20040415AGD GREEN VALLEY D-STA LIC 15 DM
KXGR* 63927 DTV ALLOTMENT GREEN VALLEY DTV LIC 72 DIM
KXGR-DT 63927 BPCDT20000501AEM GREEN VALLEY DTV CP 660 D/M
KXGR 63927 BLCT20001221ABN GREEN VALLEY NTSC LIC 1679 D/M
* 0 MEX-ANALOG-ALLOTMENT NACO NTSC RSV 0 DM
NEW-DT 159686 BPFS CANANEA DTV APP 750 DM
KHRR 30601 BMLCT20000927ABJ TUCSON NTSC LIC 1550 DM
NEW-DT 164502 BPFS20041216ADB PUERTO PENASCO D1V APP 0 D/IM
* 0 MEX-DTV-ALLOTMENT PUERTO PERASCO DTV RSV 0 DM
KECY-TV* 51208 DTV ALLOTMENT EL CENTRO DTV LIC 997.9 DM
KECY-DT |, 51208 BMPCDT20041028AFC EL CENTRO DTV CP MOD 950 DM
KECY-TV* 51208 DTV ALLOTMENT EL CENTRO DTV LIC 997.9 DM
KTAZ-CA | 53004 BLTTA20021223AAK TUCSON A LIC 99C

KTAZ-LP .53004 BPTTL20010116AIF TUCSON A CP 998 C



Status Bearing Dist Prot Clearance D/U Rx Gain RxF/B Zone Band Ch# Adj Matrix Svc Contour

interf 283 30.7 106 -75.3 -48 10 14 2 UHF 49 A+1 LR F(50,90)
Interf  283.17 306 32 -14 -34 0 6 2UHF 512 T+3 LR F(50,50)
Interf  283.09 308 32 -1.2 -33 0 6 2UHF 457 T7-3 LR F(50,50)
interf  283.13 304 32 -1.6 -33 0 6 2UHF 45Z T7-3 LR F(50,50)
Interf  283.06 30.7 106 -76.3 -48 10 14 0 UHF 49 A+1 LR F(50,90)
Interf 282,92 30.7 120 893 9 0 6 2UHF 33Z T-15 LR F(50,50)
Interff  283.05 30.7 106 -75.3 -48 10 14 2 UHF 49 A+1 LR F(50,90)
Interf  283.17 30.6 - -69 28 0 6 O UHF 48+ Co LR F(50,50)
N/C 134.59 1351 106 291 -49 10 14 0 UHF 47 A-1 LR F(50,90)
N/C 134.59 1351 106 29.1 49 10 14 2 UHF 47 A1 LR F(50,90)
N/C 134.59 135.1 106 291 -49 10 14 2 UHF 47 A-1 LR F(50,90)
N/C 134589 1351 32 103.1 26 0 6 2UHF 46Z T2 LR F(50,50)
N/C 141.569 273.5 249 245 28 0 6 0 UHF 48 Co LR F(50,50)
N/C 161.76 289.4 194 954 2 10 14 3 UHF 48 Co LR F(50,90)
N/C 152.67 1279 32 959 -32 0 6 2UHF 40Z T-8 LR F(50,50)
N/C 218.31 2772 194 832 2 10 14 2UHF 487 Co LR F(50,90)
N/C 218.31 2772 194 832 2 10 14 0 UHF 48 Co LR F(50,90)
N/C 266.05 288.3 194 943 2 10 14 2 UHF 48 Co LR F(£0,20)
N/C 266.06 288.5 194 945 2 10 14 2 UHF 48 Co LR F(50,90)
N/C 266.05 288.3 194 943 2 10 14 2 UHF 48 Co LR F(50.90)

Clear 134.59 135.1 - 125.3 - - - OUHF 34- T-14 LR F(50,50)
Clear 13459 1351 - 131.4 - - - OUHF 347 T-14 LR F(50,50)



Svc dBu Int Contour
41 -
64 -
64 -
64 -
41 -
64 -
41 -
74 F(50,10)
41 -
41 -
41 -
64 -
64 -
41 -
64 -
41 -
41 -
41 -
41 -
41 -
74 F(50,50)
74 F(50,50)

IntdBu Old Pop% New Pop% Total Pop Oid Pop New Pop OvlPop Ovl Pop%
43144 2162720
46790 2148560

935141 1189605

945874 1239343
46210 2159514
59374 2107906
47363 2172031
35577 1828132

46

98.00%
97.90%
56.00%
56.70%
97.90%
97.30%
97.90%
97.10%

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

97 N/C
97 N/IC

N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C

98.00%
97.90%
56.00%
56.70%
97.90%
97.30%
97.90%
98.10%

2205864
2195350
2124746
2185217
2205724
2167280
2219394
1863709

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

43144
46790
935284
945874
46210
59374
47363
53737
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C

N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C

550558
585214
665741
521913

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C

98.04
97.87
55.99
56.71

97.9
97.26
97.87
98.09
97.35
95.76
94.13
95.84



CHANDLER AX

CHANNEL 49

Callsign FacID ARN City Class Type ERP Sep Type Status
KUTP 68886 BXPCT20040331AGG PHOENIX AUX CP 934 D/M Short

KASW* 7143 DTV ALLOTMENT PHOENIX DTV LiC 61.4 DM Interf

KASW-DT 7143 BDSTA20020404ABE = PHOENIX D-STA LIC 66 D/M Interf

KPPX 26655 BLCT19990226KH TOLLESON NTSC LIC 4900 DM Interf

KASW-DT ', 7143 BMPCDT20020531AAR PHOENIX DTV CPMOD 531 DM Interf

KUTP 68886 BLCT19860102KF PHOENIX NTSC LIC 2750 D/M Interf

KXGR 63927 BLCT20001221ABN GREEN VALLEY NTSC LIC 1679 D/IM N/C

KFPH-CA 2739 BLTTA20030122ADP PHOENIX A LIC 50 C Clean
KDTP-LP 2739 BPTTL19991104AAX PHOENIX A cP 246 C Ciean
KFPH-CA 2739 BPTTA20030227AAW  PHOENIX A APP 150 C Clean
KDRX-LP 27272 BLTTA20030617AAL PHOENIX A LiC 52.6 C/M Clean
KTAZ-LP 53004 BPTTL20010116AlF TUCSON A CP 99C Clear
KTAZ-CA 53004 BLTTA20021223AAK TUCSON A LiC 99C Clear



Bearing Dist

283.09

283
283.05
283.17
283.05
283.13
134.59
282.95
282.95
282.92
283.17
134.59
134.59

30.8
30.7
30.7
30.6
30.7
30.4
135.1
30.8 -
30.8 -
30.7 -
30.6 -
1351 -
135.1 -

32
194
194

32
194

32

32

-1.2
-163.3
-163.3

-1.4
-163.3

-1.6

103.1
02 -
4.1 -

-12.9 -

-16.9
128 -

121.9 -

-23
2
2
-29
2
-23
-33

-15

0
10
10

0
10

0

0

6
14
14

6
14

Prot Clearance D/U Rx Gain Rx F/B Zone Band

2 UHF
2 UHF
0 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
0 UHF
0 UHF
0 UHF
0 UHF
0 UHF
0 UHF

Ch#
452

Adj
T-4

49 Co
49 Co

5172

T+2

49 Co

452
4627
3527
L4
352
48 +
347
34 -

T4
T-3

T-14
T-14
T-14
A-1

T-15
T-15

Matrix Svc Contour Svc dBu

LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR

F(50,50)
F(50,90)
F(50,90)
F(50,50)
F(50,90)
F(50,50)
F(50,50)
F(50,50)
F(50.50)
F(50,50)
F(50,50)
F(50,50)
F(50,50)

64
41
41
64
41
64
64
74
74
74
74
74
74



Int Contour IntdBu Old Pop% New Pop% Total Pop Old Pop New Pop Ovl Pop Ovi Pop%
- - N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C 1189605 55.99
- - 98.00% 99.00% 2205864 43144 21817 2184047 99.01
- - 97.90% 98.90% 2205724 46210 24505 2181219 98.89
- - 97.90% 97.90% 2195350 46790 46790 2148560 97.87
- - 97.90% 98.90% 2219394 47363 24888 2194506 98.88
56.70% 56.70% 2185217 945874 945874 1239343 56.71

- - N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C 521913 95.84
F(50,50) 97  96.80% 96.80% 1800054 57305 57305 1742749 96.82
F(50,50) 97 96.70% 96.70% 1715674 56024 56024 1659650 96.73
F(50,50) 97  97.80% 97.80% 1944904 43079 43079 1901825 97.79
F(50,50) 89  97.20% 97.20% 1863557 51310 51310 1812247 97.25
F(50,50) 80 N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C

F(590,50) 80 N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C



Callsign

KPPX
960710LC
960709KP
KASW-DT
KASW*
KASW-DT
KXGR
KAJB*
KAJB-DT
KWBA

K ri-CA
K PH-UA
KTP-Lp
WasDi

CHANDLER AZ
CHANNEL 50

Fac D ARN
0 MEX-ANALOG-ALLOTMENT

26655 BLCT19990226KH
82704 BPET19960710LC
82587 BPET19960709KP

7143 BMPCDT20020531AAR

7143 DTV ALLOTMENT

7143 BDSTA20020404ABE
63927 BLCT20001221ABN
40817 DTV ALLOTMENT
40£17 BPCDT19991101AEM
35855 BLCT19990114KA

o

2735 BLTTAZOG30122ADP

2739 BPTTAZ0030227AAW

2739 BPTTLI9991104AAX
58171 BT 190803081

City

NOGALES
TOLLESON
COOLIDGE
COOLIDGE
PHOENIX
PHOENIX
PHOENIX
GREEN VALLEY
CALIPATRIA
CALIPATRIA
SIERRAVISTA
PHOENIX
PHUOENIX
PHOENIX

LAKE HAVASHHCITY, ET

Class
NTSC
NTSC
NTSC
NTSC
DTV
DTV
D-STA
NTSC
oTvV

NTSC

I

Type
RSV
LIC
APP
APP
CP MOD
LIC
LiC
LiC
LIC
APP

[ ¥
Livs

l._‘::t

ERP

43900
5000
67.6
531
61.4
66
1679
1852
201

5035
50
This
24

1 R2



L oy T S - S I T
VEY 1 YPE Olawd Deallilg uJibt

DM
D/IM
D/M
D/M
D/M
D/M
D/M
D/M
D/M
D/M
D/M

OO0

Short
Interf
interf
Interf
Interf
Interf
Interf
N/C
N/C
N/C
N/C
Clean
Clean
Clean
lear

160.88
283.17
168.52
168.3
283.05
283
283.05
134.59
266.05
265.95
152.11
282.95
282.92
282.95
302.11

228.5 249

30.6
30.7
30.5
30.7
30.7
30.7
135.1
288.3
2884
189.9
30.8 -
30.7 -
30.8 -
2842 -

88
86
96
106
106
106
32
194
194
32

20.5
57.4
-65.3
65.5
-75.3
-75.3
75.3
103.1
94.3
94.4
157.9
6.3 -
-19 -
-10.2 -
278.6 -

28
-3
-33
-33
-49
-49
49
23
2

2
-41

0
0
0
0
10
10
10
0
10
10
0

- N : Y e B3 T T Do
Prot Clearance DIU Rx Gaiin Rx F/B Zone Band

6
6
6
6

14

14

14
6

14

14

6

-
0 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
0 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
2 UHF
0 UHF
C UHF
0 UHF
0 UHF

Ch# Adj
50 Co
51272 A+1
432 T-7
432 77
49 A-1
49 A-1
49 A-1
467 T-4
50 Co
50 Co
587 T+8
352 7-15
352 T-1&
352 T-15
36 T-14

Malrix
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
LR
1R
LR
LR



Svc Contour Svc dBu Int Contour intdBu Old Pop% New Pop% Total Pop Old Pop New Pop OQvl Pop

F(50,50) 64 - - N/C N/C N/C N/C  NIC N/C
F(50,50) 64 - - 97.90%  97.90% 2195350 46790 46790 2148560
F(50,50) 64 - - 96.50%  96.50% 1738262 60962 60962 1677300
F(50,50) 64 - - 98.10%  98.10% 719702 13499 13499 706203
F(50,90) M - - 97.90%  97.90% 2219394 47363 47363 2172031
F(50,90) 41 - - 98.00%  98.00% 2205864 43144 43144 2162720
F(50,90) a1 - - 97.90%  97.90% 2205724 46210 46210 2159514
F(50.50) 64 - - N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C 521913
F(50.90) 41 - - N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C NIC
F(50,90) 41 - - NIC N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C
F(50,50) 64 - - N/IC N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C
F(50,50) 74 F(50,50) 80  96.80%  96.80% 1800054 57305 57305 1742749
F{50,50) 74 F(50,50) 80 97.80%  97.80% 1944904 43079 43079 1901825
F(50,50) 74 F(50.50) 80  96.70%  96.70% 1715674 56024 56024 1659650
F(50.50) 74 F(50,50) 97 NIC N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C



Ovi Pop%
N/C
§7.87
96.49
98.12
97.87
98.04
97.9
95.84
N/C
N/C
N/C
96.82
97.79
96.73
N/C



Callsign
960709KP
960710LC
KPPX*
KPPX
KPPX-DT
KWBA

R3O

CHANDLER AZ
CHANNEL 51

FaclD ARN

82587 BPET19960709KP
82704 BPET19960710LC
26655 DTV ALLOTMENT
26655 BLCT19990226KH

26655 BLCDT20021108AAZ

NENAQE D NATAQNNDNNRA4 441701
CwUIU DLV i IITIV TN

A RATN,

G MEX-ODTV-ALLCTMENT

A Am -~ s

104330 BrirSZGG41202AA

56171 BETTI 1996G5081A

City
COOLIDGE
COOLIDGE
TOLLESON
TOLLESON
TOLLESON

SIERRAVISTA

ey

SAN FELIPE
SAN FCLIPE

LAKE HAVASU Ciry, =i

Class Type ERP Sep Type

NTSC APP
NTSC APP
DTV LIC
NTSC LIC
DTV LIC
NTSC LIC
DTV
DTV APP

A G

Doy
(XA

67.6 D/M
5000 D/M
203.8 D/M
4900 D/M

200 D/M
£00C O/M
R
53

1530



Status j Cist Piot Clearance D/U Rx Gain RxF/B Zone Band Cht Ag)

interf 33.3 305 32 -1.5 -3z 0 5] 2UHF 432 7-8

finterf & 52 307 37 -1 3 -32 G 6 2 UHF 437 7-8 iR ‘

intert 317 306 106 -75.4 -485 10 14 2 LiRF 52 A+1 LK (50,90
intery 217 306 249 -2184 28 0 6 2UHF 817 Co R ﬁfﬁvb-;
Interf 28217 306 108 -75.4 .48 10 14 2 UHF 52 A+1 LR 450,00
N/C 152,41 1882 ¢6 239 -3C e 8 2UHF 88Z T+7 LR F(EC.el)
N/C 230.18 383.2 154 1832 2 1C 14 0 UHF 51 Co R F{30.20;
NiC 235,18 383z 194 i85z 2 10 i4 2 UrHF 51Z Co LR Fi{50.90)
Clear 17 48472 - 2776 - - - 0 UHF 36 T-15 LR F{A0 B




SvcaBu IntContour intdBu Oid Pop% New Pop% Total Pop Old Pop New Pop OviPop  Cui
64 - - 98.10% 98.10% 719702 13499 13456 706203
64 - - 96.50% 56.50% 1738262 60962 60962 1677300
41 - - 35.80% 35.80% 2218906 1425276 1424263 794643
64 - - 97 90% 98.90% 2195350 46790 24292 2171058
1 - - 35.80% 35.80% 2219282 1425595 1424220 795062
€4 - - N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C N/IC N/C
41 - - N/IC N/C N/C N/C N/ N/IC N/C
41 - - iC N/C N/C /C N/IC N/IC N/IC

74 F{50.50) 80 N/C N/C N/IC N/IC N/iC N/C N/iC
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